The bids may only be submitted online after uploading the mandatory scanned documents such as Demand 

Draft/Banker’s Cheque of any scheduled bank of Rs. Nil/- towards cost of bid document drawn in favour of 

Financial Adviser, Brahmaputra Board payable at Guwahati. EMD of Rs. 25,470.00/- (Rupees Twenty five 

thousand four hundred and seventy) is to be submitted through online transaction in favour of 

Executive Engineer, Aizawl Division, Brahmaputra Board, Zemabawk, Aizawl, Mizoram and other documents 

as specified in the “INFORMATION AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR BIDDERS FOR e-TENDERING FORMING